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DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

 STARRED QUESTION NO. 221

  ANSWERED ON 02/08/2022


INTER-LINKING OF VILLAGES UNDER PMGSY


*221.  SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to construct link routes and bridges between the rural institutions in the third phase of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) after inter-linking the villages of the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof for the State of Maharashtra relating to the third phase of

PMGSY?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)


   (a) & (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


The statement referred to in reply to Parts (a) to (b) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.

*221 due for  answer on  02.08.2022.


(a & b) The Government of India has approved Phase-III of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

(PMGSY) with an aim to consolidate 1,25,000 km Through Routes and Major Rural Links connecting habitations, inter-alia to Gramin Agricultural Markets, Higher Secondary Schools and

Hospitals.


The State of Maharashtra has been allocated 6,550 km road length under PMGSY-III. The state has already been sanctioned 430 road works of 2,925.92 km road length under PMGSY-III.


Pre-Empowered Committee meeting for 577 roads of 3,492.74 km length has been conducted.

Compliance report on observations of Pre-EC is awaited from the State Govt.
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